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LIST OF PARTICIPANTS  
 

Bahrain 
Fatema Salem 
Statistician 
Information & eGovernment Authority 
Email: fatema.salem@iga.gov.bh 
+973 39228221 
 

Jordan 
Ahlam Ahmad 
IT Director 
Department of Statistics 
Email: Rahlam@dos.gov.jo 
00962790896385 

Comoros 
Mouhidine Cheikh 
Head of Statistics of the General Planning 
Commission 
Commissariat Général au Plan 
Email: mouhidinecheikh@gmail.com 
00269 373 91 93 
 

Kuwait 
Mona Al Haj Husaain 
Public Health Specialist 
IHR Kuwait Center 
Email: alhajhussainm@gmail.com 
00965 99388603 

Egypt 
Abou ElEla Turki 
Population statistics and Censuses Sector 
Central Agency for Public Mobilization and 
Statistics 
Email: Abouelala_t@capmas.gov.eg 
002 01066025107 
 

Lebanon 
Hilda Harb 
Head of Department 
Ministry of Health 
Email: hilda_harb@yahoo.com 
1830365 
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Egypt 
Amr Ragab Kamel 
Statistician 
Central Agency for Public Mobilization and 
Statistics 
Email: kmrw579@gmail.com 
002 01140924917 
 

Morocco 
Jilali CHARROUK 
Chef de service Santé et nutrition 
High Commission of Planning 
Email: j.charrouk@hcp.ma 
00212 660102142 

Iraq 
Zainab AlAamery 
Director 
Central Statistical Organization 
Email: stamony_23@yahoo.com 
009647901268838 
 

Oman 
Adil Said Al Wahaibi 
MD, PhD  
Head of epidemiological surveillance  
Directorate General for Disease Surveillance & 
Control 
Ministry of Health 
Email: adilwahaibi@gmail.com 
+968 99425673 

Oman 
Lubna Al Ibrahim 
IHR 
Ministry of health 
Email: Lubnayaai@gmail.com 
00968 95510770 
 

Qatar 
Mohamed Aly Ekeibed 
Population Expert 
Planning & Statistics Authority (PSA) 
Email: mekeibed@psa.gov.qa 
+974 44958874 

Oman 
Maysa Al Balushi 
Head of Department of Health Statistics 
Department 
National Center for Statistics and Information 
Email: malbulushi@ncsi.gov.om 
96778879 
 

Somalia 
Abdirahman Omar Ali 
Officer 
Somali National Bureau of Statistics 
Email: geele308@gmail.com 
00 252615205205 

Oman 
Sherifa Al Busaidia 
Data collector 
National Center for Statistics and Information 
Email: sbusaidy@ncsi.gov.om 
+96824223651;ext=651 
 

Somalia 
Abdulkadir Gedi 
MIS Officer 
Somalia National Bureau of Statistics 
Email: kmgeedi@gmail.com 
00252 612130003 
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Oman 
Khalid Said Al Harthy 
International Health Regulations and Ports Health 
Section, Head Directorate General for Disease 
Surveillance & Control 
Ministry of Health 
Email: khalidsaidharthy@gmail.com 
00 968 99380154 

Sudan 
Afkar Etaib Awd Ekrim Abd Alla 
Statistician 
Central Bureau of Statistics 

Email: goda.07@hotmail.com 
00249122000000 

Palestine 
Riham Mousa 
Statistician 
Palestinian Central Bureau of Statistics 
Email: Rmousa@pcbs.gov.ps 
 

Sudan 
Amir Ali osman 
National IHR Focal Points 
Sudan IHR national team 
Email: osmanami@who.int  
00 249912392849 
 

Qatar 
Hessa Abdulla S H Almuhanadi 
Statistician 
Planning & Statistics Authority (PSA) 
Email: halmuhanadi@psa.gov.qa 
0097477700060 
 

Sudan 
Magda Mohamed Elgaali Hamed 
Head of SDG Section /National Focal Point 
Central Bureau of Statistics 
Email: goda.07@hotmail.com 
249122000000 

Tunisia 
Fethia Ouechtati 
Deputy Director of Distribution 
National Institute of Statistics 
Email: ouechtati.fethia@ins.tn 
00 21697481615 
 

WHO Country Office Tunisia 
Latifa Arfaoui 
NPO (Emergency preparedness and response) 
Email: arfaouil@who.int 
00216 28 793 796 

United Arab Emirates 
ahmed abuelela 
Bio Statistician 
MOHAP United Arab Emirates 
Email: ahmed.abualala@moahap.gov.ae 
00 971042301721 
 

WHO Sudan 
Siddeg Khalafalla Ahmed 
surveillance officer for PoE and IHR assistant 
Sudan IHR national team  
Email: mustafasi@who.int 
00 249922616226 

United Arab Emirates 
Fayrouz Bekka 
Population and Social Statistics Department 
Federal Competitiveness and Statistics Centre 
Email: Fayrouz.Bekka@fcsc.gov.ae 
+971 50 9724161 
 

WHO Sudan 
Mohamed Alhassan 
Surveillance officer PoE & IHR assistant 
WHO 
Email: alhassanm@who.int 
00249918825678 
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United Arab Emirates 
Nawal ALhanaee 
Head of section 
Ministry of Infrastructure development 
Email: nawal.alhanaee@moid.gov.ae 
00 971506299771 
 

WHO Sudan 
Mohammed Abdallah 
surveillance officer for PoE and IHR assistant 
Sudan IHR national team 
Email: alhassanm@who.int 
00 249918825678 
 

United Arab Emirates 
Razan Ismail 
Population and Social Statistics Department 
Federal Competitiveness and Statistics Centre 
Email: Razan.Ismail@fcsc.gov.ae 
+971 50 1232014 
 

UNRCO Jordan 
Nihal Kanaan 
Development Coordination, Monitoring and 
Evaluation Specialist 
UN Resident Coordinator Office 
Email: nihal.kanaan1@un.org 
+962 79 0347832 

UNRCO UAE 
Zeinab Ali 
Development Coordination Officer 
Email: zeinab.ali@un.org 
00 971562212735 
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